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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GF BALTIMGRE COUNTY:

o ¢

§5= 279

The undessigned, legal owner(s) of ‘he property situate in Baltimore County and which is
degeribed in the descriytion and plat attachedjfhereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

AR e e Ak e Y - B e e e

---of__the street _ _ in.lieu of the requited. 75'. aud.to_allew_a_buiiding_setback
or side
---9L. 43" .te.the rear/lot Jine.in. liew of tbe required 50'. ______________________
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore. County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
: .ii lfa Building envelope is too small *o accomodate proposed dwelling.
!
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
4
o _ _1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
o Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
~ I/We do solemniy declare and affirm,
. under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
5 _ S are the legal owner(s) of the property
. which is the subject of this Petition,
. Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): Steven H. Gudeman V.P..
--faylord_Brooks Investment Company __
; (Type or Print Name)
E
" (Typeor Print Namey 77T
1 City and State 7777 77T §1_g;;t—u-r;, --------------------------------
Attorney for Petitioner:
] "(Type or Print Name) 7T 70T Address T Dhone to,
? “Signatre o TTTTTTEmem o City and State TTTTTTTTYT
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of Jegzl owner, con-
‘ Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
3
‘ e e -—-McKee & _Associates, Inc, _________
City and State Name o
I 252-5820
Attorney's Telephone No.: _.._______________ ___1717 York Road, Lutherville, MD 21093
& / Address Phone No.
- | | ADERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ________ 26th ______ day
. th { g
N of . YF b}'_u_a_]'_)i-_:. ________ , 1983 __; that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
o 4 y the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
o 5 1 are County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
L \ i€y of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
%: the - ___ I day of __April____________ , 1985__, at 10:00 o'elock
A N
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URDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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“4
‘ 2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUGLIC WONRKS
‘. TOWSCN, MARYLANED 21204
s
5 *5@?2}’05 PISTEL, P £ March 28, 1985
o Mr., Arnold Jablon

)

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

e

: Re: Item $244 (1984-1985)
] Property Owner: Gaylord Brooks Invest-
: ment Company
ﬁ N/S Woodsmen Ct. 832' E. Timber Run Ct.
: Acres: 1.21%0

e ; District: 4th

Dear Mr. Jablon:

_ The following comments are farnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
. 3 office for review by the Zcning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
S - item,

General Comments:

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
; permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties,
] especially by the concentraticn of surface waters. Correction of any problem
; which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petitianer.

Developrment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization
could result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and publie holdings
downstream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all
grading, including the stripping of top soil,

ureau of Public Services
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%32 RE: PETITIGN FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER ;
; " .!;;f N/S of Woodsmen Ct., 832" i “
} a7 :.;,_é. E of Timber Run Ct. : G BALTIMORE COUNTY » N L - ot s asoisain st e e e
Lo :l':la_:i (14 Woodsmen Ct.), 4th Dist, % i
i Dhonind GAYLORD BROOKS INVESTMENT Case No. 85-279-A # o - ) B b i S Rl A Rt e R i i ot
COMPANY, Petitioner : H ' : : .
; 82-279-A .
S ENTRY OF APPEARBNCE $ BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 2
O, : - _\ . .
Q) | ' March 25, 1985 ' ;
~} i
~L Please enter ' :§ > '
T e enter the appearance of the Peuple's Counsel in the ; BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. P
$ . . - 111 W. Chesapaakas Ave. ,ar:i
above-captioned matter. WNotices should be sent of any hearing dates County Office Bui lding : Towson, Maryland 21204 : ]
111 W Chesapeake Avenue - McKee & Assoclates, Inc. . S
or other proceedings in this mat £ i 1 0 1717 York Road
P g ter and of the passage of any prelim- Towson, Maryland 212v4 ofe Lutherville, Maryland 21093
Nichalas B. Commodari )
inary or final Order. Your petition has been -eceived and accepted f i1i i RE: Item No. 244 - Case K>. 85-279-A | .
< or filin i ;
i 2€th day of Februxry , 1988, P g this Chairman Petitioner - Gaylord Brooks Investment Co.
b T Variance Petition i ¥ a
- jf? rr ‘ Ty 7} ’ . MEMBERS
/‘.4, JARAR (_(-z ¢ T AL At e : Bureau of Gentlemen:
Y . .; —— Engineering
ihylll? Cole Frle?rnn . § . The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
eople’s Counsel for Baltimore County Troffic Ergureering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments
. ; . .
X ARNOID FX5E , are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoring action
- o 3 ZoninghComIIl‘lgg—s'i?oner State Foads Commission requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or . )
p /{ 7 ) : L , gurea; of ciom problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
LAY (O ot e NS AT : Petitioner Gaylcerd Erooks Investnen®cCoived bf tee Frevensia on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
Peter Max Zimmerman Petitioner's o ommodars Health Department the Zoning Commissioner with recommendatinns as to the suitability of
Deputy People’s Counsel % Attorney Chairman, ioning Plans Froject Flanning the requested zaning.
-: 4 Room 223' Court House p? AdViSOI')’ COmmittee Building Department ]
Towson, MD 21204 3 Enclosed are all corments submitted from the mempers of the :
494-2188 Board of Education Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
. : Zoning Administration petition, If similar ccaments frem the remaining members are received,
o T A M S0, At A 4 B 5 502 58 8t B tndustrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not
g ' ' o Development informative will be placed in the hearing fiie. This petiticn was
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of March, 1985, a copy accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a i
= hearing scheduled accordingly.
of the foregcing Entry of Appearance was nailed o Steven H. Gudeman, : L
; Very truly yours, !
© Vice-President, Gaylord Brocks Investment Co., 3212 Paper MI11 Rd., _ 7, . /5 ; . l
R = ¥ Litee 2. ( ;,x,.,“,cm ‘ .
\ o Baltimore, MD 21C€30, Petitioner; Mr. Kenneth Peters, 421 Deacon Brook : X'd ‘el i
S E 3 : NICHCLAS B. COMMQDARIL
< Circle, Reisterstown, MD 21136, Contract Purchaser; and McKee & : Crairman f
3 1 ; Zening Plans Advisory Committee P
X Associates, Inc., 1717 York Rd., Lutherville, MD 21093, who requested ; 3 !
-3 -, NBC:nr '
ne  fication. .
Enclosures §
7 ; cc: Mr. Kenneth Peters }
ey ,;’/ T 421 Deacon Brook Circle i
T A ' Reisterstown, Marylnd 21136 B
Peter Max Zimmerman E
| e e
Wj sl e b b R ek BB Bl St - ioAl
b o i
BALTIMORE COUNTY 3\ BALTIMORE COUNTY 3
; DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING FIRE DEPARTMENT :
f : TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204 3 T%\VS?BJOMARYLAND 21204-2586
BALTI WORE COUNTY ’ ' ! 494-4
2 OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING 494-3550 | >
' T%Wé%)N,MARYLANDQQOtl '3 EINCKE P
454 3211 STEPHEN E. COLLINS ) PAUL H. REIN 11, 198
NORMAN F. GERDER DIRECTCR March 15, 1985 3 CHIEF March » 1985 ¥
DIRECTON, 3 :
: Mr. Arnold Jablon :
3 A Zoning Commissioner ) '
LS g Office of Planning ax_zd Zoning
SN = Baltimore County Office Building £ '
3 Mr. Arnold Jablon £ 24204
" Zoning Commissioner : Towson, MD 4 g
Zoning. Comniss foner County Office Building i :
T County urrice Building Towson, Maryland 21204 3 . , : i
S Towson, Maryland 21204 : & | Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman - -
] Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of FEB. 2@, 1985 3 Zoning Plans Advisory Comittee . g
e: Zonin visory Meeting o . : 3 3
. Tten 8 244 0 ’ Item No. 238,240,241,242,243(244)245,246,247 ZAC-Meeting of February 26, 1985 c B
1 _ Property Quner: Qa v oz o Brooves |MVESTMEMT Co. Property Owner: — 5 RE: Property Owaerl: Gaylord Brooks Investment Company ;
b Location: Nfg LuEoOsMAmCovaT 822! €,08 location: Ei . c £ . 4
f Dear Mr. Jablan: TiMgeET Ruw Cr . Existing Zoning: i ) . Location: N/S Woodsman Court 832' E. Timber Run Cour : gt
' - Proposed Zoning: # . Feb. 55
: The Division of Current Planning and Development has reyiswsd *ho subject ! g - Item No,: Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 26/85 : ?,:
] petition and offers the following comments. The items checked below are i =T 244 ee g O i 2
) applicable. P . P
S - lemen: . U
. (X }There are ne site planning factors requiring comment, RELBTIVE IO Flasmt A \Zcu( §§ Centiem . by thi i ' z
% 3 {  )A County Review Group Meeting is requ1red.""" {Yenro sar Brewvg | request, the referenced property has leen surveyea by tals P g
G { )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes wiTi DE . Pursuant to your request, = ked with an *X* are applicable and required = O 13
§ ( ]foruard by the Bureau of Public Services. Acres: ; Bureau and the comments below 34{‘ co the final plans for the property. , : he
This site 1s part of a larger tract; therfare it is defined as a i ict: i i rporated 1in & y oo . b
3 ( )suhdivision. The plan must show the entire tract, Pistrict to be corrected or 1ncoIpe be i h §
- A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior {ired and shall R . ;
' ( )to issuvance of a building permit. ( ) 1. Fire hudrants for the referenced P;Zi":’ﬁa':?fgpmved rcad in o %
The access is not satisfactory, . ted at intervals or _ 1 )
{ )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory. Dear Mr. Jablon: ; ioca ; . Standards as published by the : -
! { ;The parking arrangement is not satisfactory, - accordance with Ealtimore County Y i :
. E )Parking calculations must be shown on tld1e plas. The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments L Department of Public Works. % ‘ z
: 3 This property contains sofls which are defined as wetlands, amd . - 7
o development on these soils 1s prohibited. for item numbers 238, 240, 241, 242, 243, 244, 245, 246, and 247. ] ¢ vehicle access is required for the site. ; A
S ( )Construction in or alteration of the flgodplain is prohibited & { ) 2. A second means © 3 - 7 }
3 under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development 3 oy . . 3 $o
Regulations, ; 2 ; end condition cwnl at t E
( )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with a T 4 ( J 3. The vehicle dead en
the Baltimore County Master Plan, - > // — & \ : = - :
} ( )l:e amended Development Plan was approved by the Plan?ing Board Mi.ct;;‘;;csv E},nrg;n i o o t EXCEELS <he maxirum allowed by the Fire Department.
( )Landscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual, * d . : . ] o
( )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by Traffic Engineering Assoc. Il » . The site shall be made to comply wita all applicalfle parts of the f
Bi11 178-79, Mo bullding permit may be fissued until a Reserve L 3 () 4. e s ion Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. b
Capacity Use Certificate has been fssued. The deficient service MSF/ccm % A Fire Prevention %
is . i
‘ - : : the site shall ;
{ Tie property Ts Tocated in a traffic area controlied by a *D* level ; c1di and structures existing or propased on g . F o
raffic capacity may becone more 1imithd. The Condmons{mange j x> Z;:D?:lﬁltgg:n applicable requiremonts of the Natianal Fire Protection
: traffic capacity may become more }imited. The Basic Services Areas T $ - . - 976 Bdition prior L
: are ré—eva]uated annually by the County Council, 3 E Association Standard No. 101 ®lLife Safety Code®, 1 P =
{  }Additional comments;: 3 to ocoupancy. §
o : ) ime,
L 3 J}P { ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no camments, at this tim ?‘
e o) ]
F % Eugene A, Bober - . %}W Y zo oved: 3¢ c'?'i- LJ . W 3
‘ Chief, Current Planning and Development %;t D)ﬂv .REVIEW"RZ PPT : <+ : i
cc: James Hoswell : &/u\\ Plabi Grbup Fiire Preventicn Bureau
: g q ) a- 4N Special Insp=ction Division :
3 < i :
-E 7‘)’ﬁ fﬁ’bgéﬁ : /5 Y
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Pursuant to the sdvertisement, posting of property, and pubiic hearing on the petition and it S i T E . SAGAMORE FOREST II ,
e o SO o T gl SECTION FOUR
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/mesidonat o ok - , : o AR ’;} . E
- - — —— i L A CONTRACT OF SALE ’ ;
g Sl cushuolaia o i ‘

result in practical difficuliy and unreasonable hardélﬁp vpon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the variance(s) requested »id/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

the community, the variance(s) should /miendbouet be granted. I‘giz;) ?5?3?{3’”;;5*;{ AgglPFggmgé: LICENSES March 14, 1985 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
N Sl LA A 2[ 4 ] . . :
3 X - - W s T, L
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ——lL 494-3610 ' 1 orthington Hillside Limited Partnership Rl
TED ZatEski, INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ¢/o Gaylord Brooks Realty Company
day of ——Rpril , 19—L3— that the hemoir Petition for Zoning Variance(s) to OIRECICR - . - Phoenin: Movw 1131
: Mr. Armold Jailon, Zening Commissioner Arnold Jablon (hgigh’:;f:i:;- izggtfeds‘to as the *"Seller™) :
. . r . * - e =
pemit a setback of 68 feet to the centerline of the street in lieu of the re- gﬁﬁ;:; 3§§§:’;§§dm Zoning TO.._Zonjng Coomissiqnec. ... _______ Date_.._¥arch 27..1985.._____ ]
wsemy Meyland 2204 T R e e oo Date__March 27, 0985 ___ :
quired 75 feet and a setback of 43 feet to the rear or side lot line in lieu of Norman E. Gerber, Director : and 3
Dear Mr. Jablon: FROM___Office of. Planning and Zonin 2 I%hannahM. Pgtﬁrs (his wife) ]
.................... - . enneth J. Peters ‘ 1
the required 50 feet be and the same is hereby GRANTED, fram and after the date Comments on Iten # 2l); Zonirg Advisory Committes Feeting are as follows; 421 Deacon Brook Circle
. . L Property Own . Zoni ieg — Ao Riesterst Maryland 21136 .
of this Order, subject to the following: tocacion; - §IXIGE0.Brocks Tnyegiment Cpmpany Hun Court SUBJECT..~201n8 Petitions Nos. 85-270-A, 85-274-A, 85-275-A and 85-279-a sretown, Marylan — ;
Existing Zonirz: R,C, § ‘ (hereinafter referred to as the "Buyer™). - .~

1. The Petitioner may apply for its building permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Qrder; however, Peti-
tiorer is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at its own risk until such time as the applicable ap-
pellate process from this Order has expired. If, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be required to return, and be responsible for re—-
turning, said property to its original condition.

(i1) Utility underground distribution
system charges to be paid as described in
Paragraph 13 hereof in the following amounts:

. A. Approximately One Thousand Two
Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) for the
installation of the underground electric
distribution system; and '

: B. Approximately Eight Hundred
Dollars ($800.00) for the installation of the
¥ underground telephcne distribution system,

- C. The actual amounts to be paid
will be set forth in a contract between the
Seller and the utility companies, copies of
which shall be Gelivered to Buyer prior to
Closing. ) : :

3. CLOSING. Closing shall occur on or before
thirty days following satisfaction of all contingencies and
conditions precedent to settlement hereinafter set forth,
but in oo event shall settlement occur later than June 30,
1985. At closing, Seller shall deliver to Buyer a copy of
the Record Subdivision Plat of Sagamore Forest II, Section

Fouvr.

4. FINANCING CONTINGENCY. This contract _of
sale¢—is-expressly contingent upon the Buyer obtaifning a

written commitme or a purchase money _mortgage loan with
regard to the property e amount-of not less than

Dollars (§ —3} amortized o year basis
to be paid in full with all interest accrued-thereon at the
“end of ~Years, 2t an annual interest rate-not to
exceed _— percent { $). Said
mortgage commitment shall require no more than \\‘\\
poihts to be paid by the Buyer,

5. MORTGAGE APPLICATION. Buyer expressly
agrees to make application for the mortgage commitment as
herein described within tcn (10) days after the date that
Seller notifies Buyer in writing that Seller anticipates all

AT\ BALTIMCRE COUNTY

Proposed Zonirg: Variance to permit a builat
ng setback of €8' to th “
atreet in 1 e?.of the required IS' and to allow a g g éigg the
setback of 3" in the rear in 1idu of the required gO'.

Acres: 1.2190
District: hth .
The items checied below ars applicable;

All structures shall conform ta the 3altizore County Buildiag Code 1981 /Council

B1i1l1 L-82 Stata of Maryi
cable cazet laryland Code for the Hendicapped and Aged; and other appli~

‘ 6. ALTERNATE FINANCING., It is further
understood and agreed that should the Buyer make application
for a mortgage commitment through a lending institution or
other source whereby the interest, terms of payment, amount
of loan, or any one of these differs from the financing’
conditions hereinbefore set forth, upon notification to the
Buyer from said lending institution or party that the
financing as requested has been approved and a loan
commitment granted, the preceeding mortgage conditions of
this Contract shall be deemed to have been fully satisfied
and of no further effect, provided said alternate mortgage
does not increase closing costs to the Seller or exceed the
time allowed to secure the mortgage commitment as ~alled for
above,

7. AGENCY. The Seller recognizes Gaylord
Brooks Realty Company as the listing broker negotiating this
Contract and agrees to pay said Realtor a brokerage fee for
services rendered in accordance with the terms of the
Listing Agreement between the Realtor and the Seller, and
the person conducting closing is hereby authorized and
directed to deduct the aforesaid brokerage fee from the
proceeds’ of sale and pay same to said Realtor.
Notwithstanding tne above, no commission shall be due and
payable hereunder unless Closing shall occur for the
purchase and sale of the property.

8. SPECIAL CONDITIONS. This contract is
subject to the conditions and representations set forth in
the below listed documents, copies of which have not yet
been delivered to Buyer. The Buyer shall have 1ifteen (15)
days following the delivery of all the below listed
documents (or amendments to said documents) and written
notification that the conditions set forth in Paragraph 9(a)
and 9(b) bhave been satisfied, to declare this Contract null
and void and of no further force and effect; in which event
all funds on deposit (including principal and interest)
shall be immediately returned to the Buyer. In the event
Buyer shall fail during said fifteen (15) day period, to
deliver to Seller written notice of Buyer's decision to
declare this Contract null and void, Buyer shall forfeit his
right to declare this Contract null and void as provided for
in this paragraph and in the remaining terms herein and this
Contract shall automatically remain in full force and

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
these petitions,

Norman E. Gerber, D‘recégr

(b) The front corners of the lot herein sold
shall be marked with pipes or similar permanent structure at
a point where the building setback line intersects the side
property line.

(c) The stone base for the private roads
servicing the herein sold lot shall be installed at Seller's

cost.,

(d) This property is a portion of a
subdivision for which the plat has not yet been finally
approved and recorded among the Land Records of the
Baltimore County therefore, closing on the property cannot
occur until the recordation of the subdivision plat.

In the event any of the aforedesc¢ribed conditions
in this Paragraph 9 are not satisfied on or before May 31,
1985, this Contract of Sale shall be declared null and void
and of no further force and effect and all deposit monies,
including principal and interest, if any, shall be returned,
and neither party shall have any further liability to the
Othero

Buyer and Seller warrant and agree that no
representations or warranties with regard to present or
future improvements to the lot other than those set forth in
paragraphs 9, 20, and 21 nereof have been made to the Buyer
by the Seller, either orally or in writing.

10. CHANGE IN SIZE AND/OR CONFIGURATION OF LOT.
The Seller shall have the absolute right to modify or change
the size or configuration of the lot subject to this sale.
In such event the Buyer shall be given written notice of any
change and any adjustment in the purchase price resulting
from such change. Within fifteen (15) days of written
notice of the change and adjustment, the Buyer may in
writing declare this contract null and void and of no
further force and effect. On such occurrence, all dsposit
monies, including interest, if any, shall be returned to the
Buyer and neither party shall have any further liability to
the other. If the Buyer does not elect in writing to
declare this Contract null and void within such fifteen (1S)
day period, then the Contract shall automatically remain in
effect subject, however, to the modifications or changes in

T e e

THIS CONTRACT OF SALE, is made as of the date of
full execution, by and between:

WITNESSETH:

l. SALE_OF PROPERTY. Said Seller does hereby
bargain and sell unto said Buyer, and the latter does hereby
purchase from the former, the following described property
situvate and lying in the County of Baltimore, State of
Maryland, and further known as Lot Number 22 ¢r in the
subdivision of SAGAMORE FOREST II, SECTICN FOUR, as intended

of Way Agreements of the particular public utility or
governmental agency. If Seller is unable to convey title to
the property at Closing as herein described, this contract
shall be declared null and void and of nn further force and
effect and all deposits, including principal and interest,
if any, shall be returned and neither party shal) have any
further liability to the other.

13. UTILITY UNDERGROUND SYSTEM CHARGES. At
Closing, Buyer agrees to pay to the Seller those sums set
forth in Paragraph 2(d)(ii) as potentially refundable fees
for installing the Underground Distribution Systems. It is
understood between tha parties that each of these charges
may be returned by the respective utility company to the
Seller upon hookup of the respective utility to Buyer's
property, provided that the hookups for the subdivision
occur within the applicable time period required by each
utility company. Upon return of.said fees to Seller, Seller
shall promptly refund the fees to the Buyer without notice
or demand therefor. In the event the utility charges are
not returned by the utility companies to Seller, Seller
shall have no obligation to Buyer to refund such charges.
The terms of this paragraph shall survive closing and shall
not be deemed merged with the Deed.

l4. ADJUSTMENTS. All taxes, general or special,
and all other public or governmental charges or public or
private assessments against the premises which are or may be
payable on an annual basis (including Metropolitan District,
Sanitary Commission, or other benefit charges, assessments,
liens or encumbrances for Sewer, water, drainage, nr other
public improvements completed or commenced on or prior to
the date hereof, or subsequent thereto), are to be adjusted
and apportioned as of the date of Closing and are to be
assumed and paid thereafter by Buyer, whether or not
asgessments have been levied as of date of Closing,

15. POSSESSION. Possession of the Property
shall be given to Buyer as of date of Closing. Buver has
the right upon reasonable notice to inspect the property
pricr to Closing.

16. ON-THE-S*iE INSPECTION. Buyer acknowledges

conditions precedent to Closing will be satisfied within

sixty (60) days. Buyer further agrees to execute such effect. the size and/or configuration of the herein sold lot and that the Buyer or his or hor Spouse has mode o ersonal
mortgage at Clesing if the loan commitment therefor is adjustment in price. on*the-siteyinspection of the groperty which iepthe subject
v et 1:h&imri'rtgewee'f Agy gcuonfb! th?dauyei roo LEing DRAFT 11. WARRANTY DEED. Upon payment as provided of of this Contract prior to signing this Contract.

in the.dlsqu?l : catlog ation. miscepie: s:lw_morbgagﬁ, Declaration of XX___ Master Plot Plan the entire purchase price and all applicable fees, a deed

including, wlthoug lim t?th?, misrepresentation by e XX Restrictions and f 17. RISF 07 L0SS. The herein described property
Buyer in the credit application, failure to apply for and c ¢ for the property containing covenants of special warranty is to be held at the Fisk of the Soii til 1 L tiel
diligently pursue such commitment, cr application for a ovenants and further assurances shall be executed at the Buyer's h ph csion hee oo Serier until legal title
mortgage commitment upon terms as to principal and interest expense by the Seller, which shall convey the property to as passed or possession has been given to Buyer. If, prior
: different {rom those set forth above, shall —xx _ House Plan XX . Right Of Way the Buyer. to the time legal title has passed or possession has been

0 any respect Y Check List Agreement given to Buyer, all or a substantial part of the property is

constitute a default on the part of the Buyer and the Seller
may terminate this Contract and declare the deposits
(including principal and interest) hereinabove described
forfeited or may pursue any other remedy available to the
Seller. If such mortgage commitment is not obtained by the
Buyer, or for the Buyer by his agent or broker, within

: days after the date o¢f the above-described
notification from Seller to Buyer, the Contra-t may, at the:
option of the Buyer or the Seller, be declared null and
void, and all deposit monies (including principal and
interest) shall be returned to the Buyer, and neither party
shall have any further liability to the other. Notice of
such termination shall be given in writing on or before
three (3) days after expiration of the date cn which the
mortgage commitment was to have been obtained. Failure to
timely and properly notify Seller shall be a Waiver of the
Buyer's right to terminate this Contract based on the
Financing Contingency.

Buyer and Seller agree and acknowledge that, by
receipt of the Master Plot Plan, Buyer has obtained all
information acquired to be delivered to Buyer by Section
1B0l.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations. Buyer
waives all further rights and remedies, if any, set forth in
the above cited regulations including all notice
requirements contained therein.

9. CONDITIONS PRECEDENT TO SETTLEMENT. It
shall be the obligation of the Seller, at Seller's expense,
to satisfy the following conditiens prior to settlement:

{(a} The rear corners of the lot herein sold
shall be marked with pipes or similar permanent structure.

S

A
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12, TITLE. Title to the property shall be good
of record and in fact, and merchantable, free of liens and
encumbrances except as specified herein and except: use and
occupancy restrictions of public record, including, but not
limited to, the Declaration of Restrictions and Covenants of
Sagamore Forest II, Efection Four and publicly recorded
easements for public utilities and any other easements which
may be observed by an inspection of the property, and
assessment for sewer and water benefit. This Contract of
Sale and the lot herein sold is subject to the rights
granted or to be granted to the Baltimore Gas & Electric
Company, the C & P Telephone Company, Baltimore County,
Maryland, and any other public utility or governmental
agency in order to install, operate and maintain
transformers, underground wiring and water lines, storm
drains and other utiiities in accordance with Standard Right

destroyed or damaged, without faalt of the Buyer, this
Contract shall be null and void and of no further force and
effect, and all deposits shall be returned by Seller to
Buyer, and neither party shall have any further claim
egainst the other.

18, STAMPS, RECOKDATION & TRANSFER TAXES. The
cost of all documentary stamps, required by law, recordation
tax and transfer tax, where required by law, shall be paid
entirely by Buyer.

Y9, LEFAILT. Pailure on the pcrt of Buyer to
comnly - 1 the terms, covenants, and conditions of this
Contraci of Sale, shall constitute a default and forteiture
of the deposit monies, including principal and interest, if
any, and shall entitle tha Seller to cetaln the deposits
delivered by Buyer, and to pursue such other rights and
remedies as may be avalilable, at law or in equity,

7 ) scelleneocus
- A tuildirg/ &-o -EE :
L _////D/ &ﬂ)g,t"_\ g _ 3/, ther / vemit ehall be required bafore beginning construction, - - to be recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore County,
e / — ' : Residential: Three sets of conatru ti offi f P! i i together with all the rights a d rtenan +h t
{ N ction drawings are required ce o anning and Zoning g g nd appurtenances thereto
o Zoning (.Zormu/sﬁsmner of :ﬁgl.stcation. Architect/Zrgineer seal 1s/is mot requir:;c.l Hoen-::pigi;c:dp:::li: belonging or in any way thereto appertaining and in fee
Baltimore County ignatures are required ca Plans and Technical Data, NEG/JGH/sf simple, at and for the price of
D. Commercisl: Three sets of construction draw ith a M i = . i ed
AJ/srl Architect or Enginser mhall be required to filg a poract arplicatotetered Dollars (3 37,500 ).
_ . E. in exterior wall erected within 6'0 f - 1 X 7
-~ cc:  Mr. Kenneth Peters Fanily  sroup.of am sdjscent soo ﬁiec:hm:ffcg:lo‘fﬁz,”,f W20 for One & Tvo 2. PAYMENT OF PURCHASE PRICE AND ADDITIONAL
St le's Counsal ) ::mgcgaéoxtge?ﬁipemtéed vithin 3'0 of ot 1ineg. Af.i.rewal; e FEES. The payment of the purchase price shall be made by
. c 8 14 -
s?eop LG0T and Teble 02, also EeggieneSégf;m, nee Table h.OI, 1ine 2, Section the Buyer to the SelleF as follows: .
) o F: Requested variance appears o conflict - (a) A deposit b f check in th
- ct with the Baltimare County Buildy 4 . pos Y way of chec n e amount
4 = N Secticn/s . Y Bullding Code, of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) on the date of this
- _ _‘# = \ ; o b . _ Contract to be held by listing broker in an interest bearing
3 = : T eoaange of occupancy shall be applied for, ale . escrow account on behalf of Buyer until satisfaction of all
_ . 4 ; ' ng with an alterati . P
AN 32] N 3‘:;%i;j::“:_eaggd:hf::ﬁ:ﬁ:: ;::stgr dravings ind{cating h::ath:"sf:ur::ﬁre contingencies and conditions precedent to Closing, at which
© S c:o: N N a [rofessicnal seel. = ® Propesed change. Drawings may require time it shall be released to Seller and Buyer shall be
| N %; . ‘ credited with interest and principal.
. _ s s Zefore thiz office c¢an cozze.t on the abov
i th go= . & Structure, please have th i i
! =2 : hf: S?iif""i;::;’,f,: ;:§i§3~i::dfi': ‘ﬁ?la_nd Architent or Engme:r c:rm;rio (b) A second deposit, within fif teen (15)
. ?_ J €an cozply with the hei;ht/a:-ea. requ.‘!;eng'c: g??‘::;: g(})];nga e 18lproponud days oo oshe e f TWENTY FIVE ot Denp;DOLLARS
3 Structicn classification of Table 401, 2nd the required con- ($2,500.00) to be held in an interest bearing escrow accourt
ﬁﬂ I. Coments by listing broker on behalf of Buyer until satisfaction of
e all contingencies and conditions precedent to Closing, at
- which time it shall be released to Seller and Buyer shall be
G » credited with interest and principal.
D =
= < e, {c) The balance of the purchase price shall
- o Fo'e) TE: T!::fed-:f:ents reflect only on the information provided by the drawings gub be paid in full in cash at Clos ing.
:trﬁjd : :?: ;ﬁfich:fnP¢§?nlng and Zoning and are not intended to be cone. '
e =3 H ent i : . N - - -
Bay be csrained by visiting Ao fg??ﬁimfnfﬁiéii“;fﬁ'i‘$°'"‘3,§ information {d) The person conducting closing is hereby
Towaon, » Chesapeake ive., authorized and directed to collect the following fees or
Very truly yours, ‘ X charges from the Buyer at Closing and pay the same to the
-‘/ﬁ? Seller:
Codl. o
O a2 2 ]
N Charles E, Purmhaz, Chier (i) Water hook-up fee in the amount of
_ ' Plans Review One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00).
v e s oy s .- . . .
) N e K E p . . o N . Lo
’ e ~ 3 ~Q ~ ~ - .
J | _ N e -

Y B A T T B i o i o e A e N TSR Aol i
- o R =

TS BRI IR e 3 T Tt T




b T

-l :‘_f -m'f'-“ e "‘ s A i e B g e it S e iy 2 . . - T e
e e s T ST, S B i K ey, M, AT A AR SR TR TR .-r‘;"’“ "“”N~=amfﬂ\‘\“::ij:n;;?. -:l:'- _:;:4::::;\* ?M e S e e = A R R S Rt Sl gl e i - R AT AT 10 S e T y ¢ - - e
L e e e R e L R L 3 R R e S S i L L v~ rStiestr gerorame o £y S wiemr SN . J
- ey oo LR ; o b e B AT Ty 8 T, D s S e A e -y _,;m_*__:‘!"_",. *
i LiEs L ,i} : R AR : _ ' - _ cooL $
s B % — ét.a-‘ o ’hﬂ- ¥ Vuikitish - s - i - il i o ki - p a3 et e o —:!."“;a-: i ";1 . ey (g ‘vr' " ’:::mﬂ i A s, e il . br.-)‘\ . e - 1 T P . g it M B W i b4 3 = o s e e - 4
. ._”;:-": .-_.;\— ‘;‘ . ;_‘;7',:“:.“'_1:;:.""“? .!--“— :; _-:'_.--.“?ﬂ- _-_.-: q\ ' o :_--' . r;-:‘-. ) ‘-‘\ ‘._; ::‘- _-.:';.. _‘.“ ) o W . . .- . - . . . \ e L 3 ‘ . ) ‘ o " : ,.M» e A7, i A N.‘._- o a e e e s . T i
~ ’ . A s iy
] ' .._-a-““ 1~ ™ :;- { '\
¥
including, without limitation, an action for specific ’ E i o
performance of this Contract of Sale and/or monetary 22. CAPTIONS. The captions of this Contract of : NOTICE TO BUYER: The property being purchased hereunder is ] §:;7
damages. Sale are for convenience and reference only and in no way ¥ an unimproved parcel of langd, intended to be used for L
20 , : defi?e or limit the intent, rights or cbligations of the residential purposes, and Buyer should, before signing this ;
. PRESERVATION OF SELLER'S RIGHTS. parties hereunder. Contract of Sale, consult the appropriate local planning and
zoning authorities to verify compliance with local L -
g )
[3

23. PERFORMANCE AND TIME OF THE ESSENCE. This subdivision regulations and zoning regulations of the

PERFORMANLE AR -~~~
Contract contains the final and entire agreement between the
parties hereto and neither they nor thelr agents shall be

{a) The surfacing of all private roads as
shown on the Master Plot Plan containing the herein

described Property, will be completed at Seller's expense at
such time as the Seller, in its sole discretion, determines bound by any terms, conditions or representations not herein

suitable compaction of the stone base has been obtained, but 7 written. Time is of the essence of this Contract of Sale.
in no event later than Novemter 1, 1985 or such other date It is also mutually vnderstood that the real estate brokers
as determined by the Seller. and agents who negotiated this Contract cannot assume any
responaibility for the condition of the property nor for the
performance of any part of this Contract by the parties
hereto. The parties hereto bind themselves, their heirs,
successors, executors, administrators, and assigns for the

faithful performance of this Contract.

subject property, and should consult appropriate public
authorities to acsertain whether public sewerage and water - o , e

facilities are available, or, if not, whether the property . ‘ : A ' cmd
will be apprcved by such authorities for the installation of ‘ E '

a well and/or private sewerage disposal system.

NOTICE TO BUYER: Subject to the right of Buyer's mortgagee,
if any, to select its Title Insurance Company, Settlement
Company, Escrow Company or Title Attorney, for whose
expenses Buyer shall become responsible, Buyer shall be
entitled to select his/her own Title Insurance Company,
Settlement Company, Escrow Company, or Title Attorney.

(b} The Seller reserves the right at any
time, prior to or subsequent to Closing, to enter upon the
let herein sold, in order to do such tree cutting, grading
and filling as may be appropriate or necessary in order to
install roads, storm drains, and utilities within the
subdivision in which the property is located. '

TR e S S R R gL Sy, o

) 24. ASSIGNMENT. This Contract is not assignable
by the Buyer without the prior written consent of the
Seller. This Contract is assignable by the Seller without

the consent of the Buyer.

NOTICE TO BUYER: In accordance with the rules of the Real PETITION FOR VARIANCES

Estate Commission of the State of Maryland, all parties to
the Contract are hereby notified that the broker and others
connected with Gaylord Brooks Realty Company may own an

Rihaciicabbcll B LUl it SR T EN g of

(¢} The terms of this Paragraph 20 shall
4th BElection District

sarvive Closing and shall not be deemed merged with the

LIV

R Tk e e e T T e e

Deed.

inter . LOCATION: . :

21. PUBLIC STREETS. It is agreed and understood This is a legally binding contract; if not theeBzggrlgrggiﬂtgrggzrzzecuzgéz g;cth?:scgﬁ::agisciﬁgeih:o N North side of Woodsmen Court, 832 ft. East of Timber ¢
between the parties that all streets (exclusive of panhandle understood, seek legal advice. Seller agrees to furnish Buyer, upon request, a cémplete Run Court (14 Woodsmen Court) 3
driveways) shown on the Master Plot Plan shall be public explanation of the relationship between the Seller and b
streets (hereinafter referred to as "Public Street System®). Broker. DATE AND TIME: wed . 4
Title to the beds of.the Public Street System and any IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have : ' ednesday, April 3, 1985 ar 10:00 a.m. b
executed this Contract of Sale the day and year indicated NOTICE TO BUYER: The recovery of compensation from the real PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeak %

? + =8 apeaxe g

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

designated easement areas shall be transferred to Baltimore
County on or after the date of completion of all below.
construction of the Public Street System. Seller warrants
and agrees that:

. T WITNESS: SELLER:

- - , .
‘-lr? ]\C !\_2 <S ,?0/ o Ld S (SEAL)
Dété

RMORTHINGTON HILLSIDE LIMITED

estate guaranty fund of the Maryland Real Estate Commission
is limited to an amount not to exceed $25,000.00 for any

: . . .
claim. The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

TO SAVE TIME AND INCONVENIENCE AT THE CLOSING, WE SUGGEST

THE FOLLOWING : Petition for Variances to allow a bnilding setback of 68 ft. to

zhe centerlin? of the street in lieu of the required 75 fr. and
o all?w a-buxldlng setback of 43 ft. to the rear or sices i t
lires in lieu of the required 50 ft. °

(a) Performance and completion of
construction of the Publice Street System (which term shall
not be deemed to include any private driveways or roads
transversing or located on any individual homeowner's lot)
shall be guaranteed by Letters -of Credit or a Surety PARTNERSHIP by Gaylord Brooks
performance Bond which shall run to the benefit of Baltimore Investment Company, Managing
County, Maryland; and Partner

TO THE BUYER: All persons to be in title and/or responsible
where a mortgage is to be created, should be present at time
of Closing.

Buyer should have cash or certified check made payable to

S L T (b) All streets within the Public Street WITNESS: | himself for pa t of .
R f;;ﬁ&.“;ﬁji System sha}l be constructed so as to meet the requirements . : // due under thfsyggﬁtrzctTStimatEd closing costs and balance
S DR (AR end specifications for public rocads, as set forth in the :Sr“c_}clx_{;DS; ﬁyﬁﬁé/ j7 °?/ o —
S e e rules and regulations of Baltimore County, Maryland, which . - - BUYER: oo (SEAL)
RO . govern the construction of public roads in that County. All \ | Date '
Being the property of Gaylord Brooks Investment Company as shown on

the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

work to be done on the premises shall be inspected from time (w ’ ﬁ
to time by Baltimore County; and ' — ! 4 ” v//f 'S/L
Y Yi rZng MM\“:ru_“(l‘\ zzév<¢ BUYER:‘»Z;DLLiD?;,ﬁ74%f-(SEAL)
== ‘ —

t Pt Date

In the event that this Petition i ildi i
] 1 is granted, a building permit may be i ;Zthi
;:?ntggzty (30) d;y appeal period. The Zoﬁing Cannissigger willy howéiZEEdezzgzin
v request for a stay of the issuance of said permit duriné this pe;iod for

good cause shown. Such request must be recei ] iti
: ecelved 1n wy
hearing set above or made at the hearing. writing by the date of the

(c) The stone base for the Private Road
System shall be installed at Seller's sole cost and expense
on or before May 31, 1985.

The date of this Contract shall be that day which
both Seller and Buyer agree to all the terms and conditions
set forth herein by execution of this contract.

(3) Buyer is solely responsible for
installation of any driveway from the Public Street System
to Buyer's homesite. The Buyer's driveway must be installed
in accordance with Baltimore County's Public Works
Department regulations. Specifically, Buyer shall, when
crossing any drainage easement or storm water open ditch
with Buyer's driveway, install a pipe under the driveway so
that the water course is not interrupted. Any such pipe
shall not be less than twelve (12) inches in diameter.

BY CRDER OF

. ARNCLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(e) The terms of this paragraph 21 shall
survive Closing and shall not be deemed merged with the

Deed. .
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4‘9”; ABouT 1 WEEK Aso we
% whore Twe ORIGNAL OF THIS
AT BALTIMORE COUNTY
MCKEE & ASSOCIATES' INC LerrerR AMP Ddco"f(ip 7 Due to theee reasons, we feel that a two to three week OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
KENNETH 1. PETERS T MAy FAVE BEEL RoST acceleration of the hearing date would create an adequate “comfort TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
494-33353

Engineering - Surveying - Real Estate Development
g AAree? TS 5 zone” to guard against the possibility nf hearings and submissiaons

v QAsE TA€ Futst overlapping with settlement.

SHANNA M. PETERS o
421 peacon Brook Circle Bereke BE°
Reisterstown, MD 21136 Brwg ST/

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

am YORK RD. LUTHERVILLE, MARYLAND 21093
' r Rensv }/au?. 1

Teoptone: GOV 252-5820 & lg» X% /S | sm===== B33-04%0 Les7en PP wo 4 Both my wife and I would be most grateful for your positive
B e, 1985 S = B A FIEE. T haek tfod. YR E response to this request.
i March 28, 1983

1f we can further clarify or assist in this matter, please do not
hesitate to call or write to us. Should you desire further technical
. clarifications, please feel free to contact either Mr. Tony Vitti or
Mr. Geoffrey Schultz of McKee Associates at 252-5820.

February 25, 19835

DESCRIPTION OF LOT 22
Mr. Komneth Peters

TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR
VARIANCE TO ZONING

i

Beginning for the same at a point being situated on the northerly
most right-of-way line of Woodsman Court being 50.00 foot wide, said
point also being jocated 832,03 feet easterly from the south side of
Timber Run Court, said point also being the southwesterly most corner
of lot 22 as shown on plat of "Sagamore Forest II" Section Four and

recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber EHK 52

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21204

RE: FRequest to Accelerate Hearing Date for Item #244
GOYL0CD FloreS FdvES7T ma AT Ce,

Dear HMr. Jablon:
—

We would sincerely appreciate the Zoning Commissioner’s
accelerating the date of our zoning variance hearing far item #244 to a
date two to three weeks earlier then the estimated April hearing date.
Qur appeal is for the purpose of changing setback lines in order to
accommodate the size and angle of our proposed home.

Very truly yours,

S

¥enneth J. Feters

S ML

Shanna M. Peters

421 Deacon Brook Circle
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

RE: :u;;it;.an for Vuian?:u
R/S of Woodsmen Ct,, 832°' 2 {mber
glqnlg:_a gi& Woodsmen Ct.) of T
rooks Investment Co~] foner
Case No, 85279-A Petit

Dear Mr. Peters:

This is to advise you that $36.33 is due for advertising and posting

We are the contract purchasers” of lot #22 of Sagamore Forest 1I, wpiregheard/kjpicpaBi of the above property. This fee must be paid before an Order is is d
sued,

Section IV. It is a residential building site upon which we plan ta
begin construction of our permanent residence during June of 1985. We
must begin construction in June in order to assure completion by
December 1st. — the time at which we must take occupancy.

Folio 82. Containihg 1.2190 acres of land, more or less.

‘ Please make the ckeck payable to Baltimore County, Marylard, and
remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Buildin
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing, 5

Beirg the same as lot 22 as shown on plat of "Sagamore Forest II"

Section Four and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in

of the lot, we may not

Although we are the contract purchasers’
Gaylord Brooks is the

settle on the property until after May 30th.
owner of reccrd and, accerding to our contract, must have water and
roads in place before settlement. {(Because settlement will not have
taken place by the hearing date, Gaylord Prooks is considered as owner
and the lots are technically considered as not having been sold.)

Sinczrely,

Liber EHK 52 Folio 82.

ma- g et » PP

(o oms - o
_J‘;ang'bommxas1oner

Because of the duality of ownership rights, the hearing process
will involve our hearing, and topeful approval, followed in a couple
weeks by another hearing to approve Gaylord Brooks® revised development

plan.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND r
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE OIVISION No. 005373
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT - .

EEE T e
[

bk P R

Depending upcn the timing of the hearings, plan resubmission,
Spring weather conditions for road and water installation, etc., it is
4 possible that, if bad timing occurs, settlement on cne or more lots
F" chall have occurred pricr to the approval of an amended deveslooment ‘ . | B | | T
¥ Should this happen, then the entire process will be, more or ; _} _ 7 rvouns. $ 36,33 : o S

paTE fl__3.185 . accouny_R=01-615-000

3 lan.

g gess, void, because Gaylord Brouks will no longer be owner of record of

:} : all lots and other zoning appeal requirements would have ta be _ A C meckiveo _ _ B - | |
E; instituted. This could cause a substantial delay in the approval - Kennsth Petery 7 o

process which, in turn, would delay ground breaking beynnd our ; _ o K B ,
: necessary June date. ; : - _ , - | .1
1 U pom.. dfvertising and posting Case No. 85273-A I i
WY pniaweasesu23ir 203eF <
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATI e, Kommath Tetass < o 51 «F
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